SLP-VIBROSONDE
Vibrating Rod
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 3.0
User Manual & Datasheet V 3.0
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

User Manual & Datasheet V 3.0
19 Production Selection Order Code
Product
VS: Vibrosonde - Vibrating Rod Level Limit Switch (Use in Powders, Sand, Sugar, Pulverized Coal, Food Grains, Cement, Gran-
ular Material)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Housing
SCUTE : Pressure Die Cast Aluminium weather proof (Rating IP-68) SCUTE
FP2C : Cast Aluminium weather & flame proof powder coated suitable for gas group IIC
Indication (Optional)
WL : External LED Indication (Only with “SCUTE”)
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG13 : PG 13.5, Polyamide
PCB5D : 1/2” BSP, DC Gland, Brass
PCN5D : 1/2” NPT, DC Gland, Brass
Output
SPN : SPDT Relay output 1NO, 1NC (Relay rated at 6 A, 230 V AC for non-inductive load) and PNP output (only for supply voltage
18V to 30V DC)
D : 2NO, 2NC DPDT Relay Output (rated at 6 A, 230 V AC for non-inductive load)
Power Supply
U : Universal (18 to 55V DC) and (90 to 265V at 50Hz AC)
Switching
NS : Normal Time Delay (Adjustable from 2 to 20 seconds for probe covered or uncovered)
Mounting
MB15S4 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 304
MB15S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 316
MN15S4 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 304
MN15S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 316
FA20S4 : 2” ANSI Flange, SS 304
FA20S6 : 2” ANSI Flange, SS 316
FA25S4 : 2-1/2” ANSI Flange, SS 304
FA25S6 : 2-1/2” ANSI Flange, SS 316
FA30S4 : 3” ANSI Flange, SS 304
F20S4 : 2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness,SS 304
F20S6 : 2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F25S4 : 2-1/2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 304
F25S6 : 2-1/2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F20B15S4 : 2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, 10mm thickness, SS 304
F20B15S6 : 2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F25B15S4 : 2-1/2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, SS 304
F25B15S6 : 2-1/2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, SS 316
Vibrating Rod
VS162 : Active Rod Length 162mm, Material SS 316
Finish
FB : Fully Buffed
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 12
User Manual & Datasheet V 3.0
Extension Material (Depends on “Probe Length”, Only with “3H30H”)
ES4 : SS 304
ES6 : SS 316
Standoff Material (Depends on “Operating Temperature”, Only with “20T”)
STS4 : SS 304
STS6 : SS 316
Operating Temperature
10T : Up to 100◦C
20T : Up to 200◦C
Probe Length
2.55H : 255 mm
3H30H : 300 to 3000 mm
VS-I-SCUTE-PCPG13-D-U-NS-MB15S4-VS162-FB-10T-2.55HExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 13
User Manual & Datasheet V 3.0
20 AS-Interface Order Code
Product
VS: Vibrosonde - Vibrating Rod Level Limit Switch (Use in Powders, Sand, Sugar, Pulverized Coal, Food Grains, Cement, Gran-
ular Material)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Housing
SCUTE : Pressure Die Cast Aluminium weather proof (Rating IP-68) SCUTE
FP2C : Cast Aluminium weather & flame proof powder coated suitable for gas group IIC
Indication (Optional)
WL : External LED Indication (Only with “SCUTE”)
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG13 : PG 13.5, Polyamide
PCB5D : 1/2” BSP, DC Gland, Brass
PCN5D : 1/2” NPT, DC Gland, Brass
Output
ASi-3 : ASi-3, Actuator Sensor Interface, 4-bit bus
Power Supply
U : Universal (18 to 55V DC) and (90 to 265V at 50Hz AC)
Switching
NS : Normal Time Delay (Adjustable from 2 to 20 seconds for probe covered or uncovered)
Mounting
MB15S4 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 304
MB15S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 316
MN15S4 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 304
MN15S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 316
FA20S4 : 2” ANSI Flange, SS 304
FA20S6 : 2” ANSI Flange, SS 316
FA25S4 : 2-1/2” ANSI Flange, SS 304
FA25S6 : 2-1/2” ANSI Flange, SS 316
FA30S4 : 3” ANSI Flange, SS 304
F20S4 : 2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness,SS 304
F20S6 : 2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F25S4 : 2-1/2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 304
F25S6 : 2-1/2” ASA Flange, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F20B15S4 : 2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, 10mm thickness, SS 304
F20B15S6 : 2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, 10mm thickness, SS 316
F25B15S4 : 2-1/2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, SS 304
F25B15S6 : 2-1/2” ASA Slip-ON Flange with 1-1/2” BSP Thread, SS 316
Vibrating Rod
VS162 : Active Rod Length 162mm, Material SS 316
Finish
FB : Fully Buffed
Extension Material (Depends on “Probe Length”, Only with “3H30H”)
ES4 : SS 304
ES6 : SS 316
Standoff Material (Depends on “Operating Temperature”, Only with “20T”)
STS4 : SS 304
STS6 : SS 316
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 14
User Manual & Datasheet V 3.0
Operating Temperature
10T : Up to 100◦C
20T : Up to 200◦C
Probe Length
2.55H : 255 mm
3H30H : 300 to 3000 mm
VS-I-SCUTE-PCPG13-ASi-3-NS-MB15S4-VS162-FB-10T-2.55HExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 15